
MSU Moorhead (6-7, 3-2 NSIC) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (4-7, 1-3 NSIC)
01/05/01 at St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)

 
 

 
 
MSU Moorhead 69

Concordia-St. Paul 60

Date: 01/05/01
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: St. Paul, Minn. (Gangelhoff Center)
Referees: Mark Ekren, Terry Beseman, Dick Eldridge

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MSU Moorhead 39 30 69
Concordia-St. Paul 30 30 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 EngelDorf, Kristin * 31 6-13 0-1 10-12 5-4 9 0 5 6 0 2 22
34 Schneiderman, Lindsa * 35 5-11 2-4 3-4 2-5 7 1 1 4 1 0 15
44 Doerr, Katie * 30 7-19 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 1 14
52 Asher, Patricia * 33 4-9 0-0 3-8 4-10 14 2 0 1 3 0 11
12 Ramm, Molly * 34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 3 1 5 0 0 0
30 Biebighauser, Briann 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Swift, Kristen 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
54 Klukas, Elizabeth 0 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Wilson, Kristine 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Hample, Blair 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dahl, Faith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Clausen, Genny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 193 24-56 3-7 18-29 15-36 51 12 11 19 5 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-56   42.9 % 3-7   42.9 % 18-29   62.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa * 28 7-14 3-8 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 3 1 1 20
12 Raitz, Lisa * 38 8-17 3-10 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 19
03 Miller, Suzi * 40 1-10 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 5 4 0 0 2
33 McCall, Meredith * 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 Berwyn, Lisa * 17 0-10 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
32 Turner, Jovanta 14 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 3 9
30 Shaw, Kristi 22 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 4
40 Kalvik, Jill 19 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 1 2
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 McGaster-Woods, Ang 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bartelt, Trisha 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 6-24 6-7 10-23 33 22 9 13 2 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-68   35.3 % 6-24   25.0 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
MSU Moorhead 39

Concordia-St. Paul 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 EngelDorf, Kristin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Schneiderman, Lindsa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Doerr, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Asher, Patricia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ramm, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Biebighauser, Briann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Swift, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Klukas, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wilson, Kristine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hample, Blair 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dahl, Faith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Clausen, Genny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Raitz, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Miller, Suzi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McCall, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Berwyn, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Turner, Jovanta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shaw, Kristi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kalvik, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 McGaster-Woods, Ang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bartelt, Trisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
MSU Moorhead 30

Concordia-St. Paul 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 EngelDorf, Kristin 31 6-13 0-1 10-12 5-4 9 0 5 6 0 2 22
34 Schneiderman, Lindsa 35 5-11 2-4 3-4 2-5 7 1 1 4 1 0 15
44 Doerr, Katie 30 7-19 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 1 14
52 Asher, Patricia 33 4-9 0-0 3-8 4-10 14 2 0 1 3 0 11
12 Ramm, Molly 34 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 3 1 5 0 0 0
30 Biebighauser, Briann 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Swift, Kristen 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
54 Klukas, Elizabeth 0 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Wilson, Kristine 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Hample, Blair 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dahl, Faith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Clausen, Genny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 193 24-56 3-7 18-29 15-36 51 12 11 19 5 3 69
42.9 % 42.9 % 62.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Harfield, Lisa 28 7-14 3-8 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 3 1 1 20
12 Raitz, Lisa 38 8-17 3-10 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 19
3 Miller, Suzi 40 1-10 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 5 4 0 0 2
33 McCall, Meredith 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
23 Berwyn, Lisa 17 0-10 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
32 Turner, Jovanta 14 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 3 9
30 Shaw, Kristi 22 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 4
40 Kalvik, Jill 19 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 1 2
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 McGaster-Woods, Ang 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bartelt, Trisha 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-68 6-24 6-7 10-23 33 22 9 13 2 8 60
35.3 % 25.0 % 85.7 %


